# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tim Croley	10/28/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Southwest Recreational Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	701 Leander
City:	Leander
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78641

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6992134

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (225)336-5118

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-336-5200

Email: warner.delaune@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Warner J. Delaune

Address Line 1: 450 Laurel Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10398-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Warner J. Delaune

Total Attachments: 1

source=Southwest - Assignment for US 6992134#page1.tif

0H \$40

PATENT REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0502

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS,

Tim Croley, an individual residing at 122 Cedarwood Trail NW, Cleveland, Tennessee, 37312, and

do hereby sell, assign, and otherwise transfer forever, to ASSIGNEE,

Southwest Recreational Industries, Inc., a Texas corporation having its principle place of business at 701 Leander, Texas 78641;

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "Polyurethane System and Application Thereof," and which is found in:

- (1) the U.S. Patent Application executed on even date herewith; and
- any continuation patent application, continuation-in-part patent applications, divisional patent applications, renewal patent applications, foreign counterpart patent applications of the above identified patent application, or substitutes of the above identified patent application, and as well as to any Letters Patent, any reissue patents or reexamination patents, or any foreign patent equivalents thereof, of the above identified patent application.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Tim Croley

RECORDED: 07/28/2006

Date: 10-28-07

EXPRESS MAIL #EU533440410US